
May 2008

Monthly Traffic Report

Newark Liberty International
John F.Kennedy International

LaGuardia

Teterboro & 
regional satellite airport summaries

 Aviation Department - Traffic Statistics

 
 Doug Wilson
 John Cuneo
 

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week in
the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the daily-
each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or
arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey

Stewart International



 9,457,851  43,579,641  109,981,816

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 6,389,339
 3,068,512

-6.4
 8.4

 29,889,970
 13,689,671

-3.5
 8.3

 75,407,211
 34,574,605

 0.8
 8.4

-2.0 -0.1  3.1

 115,539  556,712  1,357,528

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-2.8 -0.2  1.4

Note:freighter flights included in above  3,762 -12.3  19,232 -6.1  48,228 -5.5

 206,756  1,049,570  2,607,215

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.9 -3.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 40,904
 6,268

 2,270,887

-4.3
 8.2
 1.5

 194,063
 29,734

 11,036,306

-2.6
 6.2
 4.0

 483,434
 71,718

 27,063,029

-0.4
 5.3
 2.7

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
MacArthur,Islip: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers

 15,358
 200,805
 163,579

 7,914
 29,761

-12.8
-6.3

 10.4
 49.9
 95.3

 71,679
 927,869
 764,639
 31,680

 107,641

-5.2
 2.1

 25.1
 68.1
 87.1

 178,196
 2,390,940
 1,806,450

 71,906
 232,808

-4.6
 4.0

 39.0
 56.2
 63.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %
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Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 
Regional passenger traffic declined (2.0%) on a 0.8%
increase in seats. International led domestic with 
an 8.4% gain on 7.9% more seats to a (6.4%) domestic
loss on (2.2%) fewer seats. American Transport 
Association (ATA) member airlines reported a (2.8%)
passenger loss, with an 8.2% international gain 
offsetting much of the (4.3%) domestic decline. Regional
freight declined (7.0%) compared to an ATA 
carrier average gain of 1.5% (including mail).

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 364,384  4,197,390 10.2  14.3Total suburban airport passengers 

-7.0

 0.5  1,692,508

 83,153
 23,287
 9,099

 405,378
 107,425
 43,909

 988,699
 259,289
 109,540

-4.5
 9.5

-13.9

-2.3
 8.9
 0.0

 19,132  98,762  232,886 7.0  6.9  7.5

 85,401
 121,355

-9.1
-5.4

 423,689
 625,881

-3.9
-2.2

 1,065,000
 1,542,215

-2.8
-3.7

 855,312
 674,234
 472,434
 174,954

-7.1
-0.9

-16.7
-1.2

 4,107,564
 3,239,118
 2,340,958

 701,191

-5.3
 2.6
-1.8
-4.7

 10,645,792
 7,855,520
 6,143,345
 1,837,111

-2.1
 4.1
 4.6
-4.7

-0.3
 7.9
 2.1

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 18-JUL-08 12:12 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  427,970  61.9  1,427,408  24.4  3,228,272  12.5
 1,289,074 -1.9  5,668,607  0.8  14,241,064  3.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above  36,893 -3.9  175,678 -2.8  428,210 -1.4



CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONSI
LUFTHANSA
AIR FRANCE
AIR CANADA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
DELTA SHUTTLE
DELTA CONNECT:MESA-F

Airline Name

 14,624,572
 14,238,731
 10,283,167
 7,992,638
 3,848,154
 3,573,666
 3,137,663
 2,656,960
 2,491,812
 1,482,142
 1,708,804

 0
 0

 1,002,966
 0
 0
 0

 936,487
 917,278
 689,755

Domestic

 7,123,591
 856,987

 3,980,629
 3,148,010

 527,427
 0

 14,804
 70,675

 0
 324,862

 0
 1,697,036
 1,038,136

 0
 993,364
 969,422
 952,449

 0
 0
 0

Intl

 21,748,163
 15,095,718
 14,263,796
 11,140,648

 4,375,581
 3,573,666
 3,152,467
 2,727,635
 2,491,812
 1,807,004
 1,708,804
 1,697,036
 1,038,136
 1,002,966

 993,364
 969,422
 952,449
 936,487
 917,278
 689,755

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.8
 33.5
 46.5
 56.6
 60.6
 63.8
 66.7
 69.2
 71.4
 73.1
 74.6
 76.2
 77.1
 78.0
 78.9
 79.8
 80.7
 81.5
 82.4
 83.0

Cum %
FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
KOREAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
DELTA
LUFTHANSA CARGO
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
CATHAY PACIFIC
JAPAN AIRLINES
ABX AIR INC
KALITTA AIR LLC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EVA
EL AL
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
ATLAS AIR

Airline Name

 649,828
 191,014
 161,328
 131,174

 76,749
 76,270
 74,666
 73,600
 73,179
 65,048
 55,615
 51,798
 49,527
 48,962
 47,394
 46,433
 44,314
 43,534
 39,830
 39,251

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2008Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1314.3 95

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1314.3  29
International Passenger Service

 345.9  72

Freighter Service

 15.9  23

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1533.5

 184.3

 24

 68

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

373.9 125@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1688.2 220

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 75,407,211

 2,386,364

 4,901,352

 2,319,392

 1,317,725

 20,800,100

 2,849,672

Passengers

 1,065,000

 1,350

 32,163

 62,120

 7,848

 888,439

 550,295

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF18-JUL-08 12:12 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 24.9
 32.3
 38.4
 43.5
 46.4
 49.3
 52.2
 55.0
 57.8
 60.3
 62.5
 64.4
 66.3
 68.2
 70.0
 71.8
 73.5
 75.2
 76.7
 78.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 763.4
 550.9

 20
 9

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 148.7
 151.2
 46.0

 6
 63
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 6.0
 2.3
 7.6

 6
 4

 13

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1201.3
 113.0

 66
 29

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 10
 6
 5

 21
 9

 60
 13
 1

 98.2
 7.0

 14.7
 46.3
 15.2

 167.1
 24.4
 1.0


